SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

25 - 76

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

. . .

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

25 - 76

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A REVISED FEE SCHEDULE FOR ANNUAL PERMIT FEES FOR MOBILE HOME PARKS

WHEREAS the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District is empowered pursuant to RCW 70.05.060 to establish fee schedules for issuing or renewing licenses or permits or for such other services as are authorized by the law and the rules and regulations of the State Board of Health, and

WHEREAS the Board of Health has reviewed the Annual Permit Fees currently being charged for the issuance of Mobile Home Park Permits and believes that a revision of the fee schedule is appropriate and warranted, and further has determined that the revised schedule shall not exceed the actual cost of providing the service entailed,

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District does authorize the following Mobile Home Park Annual Permit Fees, such fees to become effective for calendar year 1977 and, by this action, does rescind all previous Mobile Home Park Annual Permit Fee Schedules.

Mobile Home Parks
2 to 20 Mobile Home LotsAnnual Permit Fee:\$20.00Mobile Home Parks
21 and more Mobile Home LotsAnnual Permit Fee:\$20.00Plus \$0.50 for each lot over
20\$0.50 for each lot over

Adopted this 16th day of November 1976.

John Nordquist, Chairman Board of Health SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH Page 2

25 - 76

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

<u> 25 - 76</u>

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A REVISED FEE SCHEDULE FOR ANNUAL PERMIT FEES FOR MOBILE HOME PARKS

ATTEST:

- •

Claris Hyatt, M.D. Health Officer

CH: dey

November 16, 1976